South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:38:49 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 3318 General Bill, By Young, Chellis, Bailey and G.A. Brown
Summary: Continuing education courses for cosmetologists

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 40-13-255 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT CONTINUING EDUCATION COURSES TAKEN OUT OF STATE BY A COSMETOLOGIST LICENSED IN
THIS STATE MUST COUNT TOWARD THE COSMETOLOGIST'S ANNUAL SOUTH CAROLINA CONTINUING EDUCATION
REQUIREMENTS IN A MANNER PROVIDED BY THE BOARD.

01/18/05
01/18/05
04/19/05

04/26/05
04/26/05
04/27/05
04/28/05
04/28/05

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-46

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-46

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-6

Amended HJ-27

Read second time HJ-28

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-9

Page 1 of 1



