

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 3318 General Bill, By Young, Chellis, Bailey and G.A. Brown

Summary: Continuing education courses for cosmetologists

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 40-13-255 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CONTINUING EDUCATION COURSES TAKEN OUT OF STATE BY A COSMETOLOGIST LICENSED IN THIS STATE MUST COUNT TOWARD THE COSMETOLOGIST'S ANNUAL SOUTH CAROLINA CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS IN A MANNER PROVIDED BY THE BOARD.

01/18/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-46
01/18/05	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-46
04/19/05	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
04/26/05	House	Amended HJ-27
04/26/05	House	Read second time HJ-28
04/27/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
04/28/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
04/28/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-9